

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22426/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/05/2009 in WPC No.8427/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SURAJMAL MEMORIAL EDUCATION STY.TR.PRES. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GEN.OF INOCME TAX & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Satyen Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Johnson Bara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for four weeks for filing counter
affidavit.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER